
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014344-2021 

Contract

PEQF Teaching Supply

University of West London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-014344
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028b72  
Published 23 June 2021, 4:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of West London

St Mary's Road, Ealing

London

W5 2NU

Contact

Kirsty Larsen

Email

kirsty.larsen@uwl.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 11111

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014344-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014344-2021
mailto:kirsty.larsen@uwl.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

578

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.uwl.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/86869

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PEQF Teaching Supply

Reference number

20-167

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80300000 - Higher education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University of West London (UWL) invites you to tender for the provision of Policing
Education Qualifications Framework (PEQF) Teaching Supply.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

West London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of West London (UWL) invites you to tender for the provision of Policing
Education Qualifications Framework (PEQF) Teaching Supply. Policing is becoming a
degree entry profession, and a number of approved routes have been established
nationally by the College of Policing, the UK’s regulatory body of the Police Force. These
include a 3-year Police Constable Degree Apprenticeship and a 2-year Degree-Holder
entry programme.

In London, the Metropolitan Police Service went to tender for a supplier of these new
education pathways. The tender was won by Babcock International in collaboration with 4
Higher Education Institutes (HEIs) - of which UWL is one - to develop a unique
partnership that reflects London’s policing needs and ensures high levels of comparability
across all delivery partners. The courses include a 3 year Police Constable Degree
Apprenticeship, and the 2 year conversion courses for learners already holding a degree-
level qualification – the Degree Holder Entry Programme – and lead to learners qualifying
as Police Officers. One of these versions is a Detective specific route.

The University of West London is seeking a supplier to provide a supply of suitably
qualified teaching staff to teach these policing degree courses.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Attached as document



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001052

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

PEQF Teaching Supply

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/001052-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

(2) Rod Jarman Associates Ltd 

Dormers

Sevenoaks

tn13 2pt

Email

rod.jarman@btinternet.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08528871

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £600,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Tenderers wishing to participate in UWL's requirement for PEQF Teaching Supply can
access the tender documents via UWL's eSourcing portal EU-Supply at the following

address:

https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=uwl

mailto:rod.jarman@btinternet.com
https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=uwl


Page 7 to 7

Suppliers will need to register with EU Supply if they wish to respond to the tender.

The procurement will follow the open procedure. UWL may require tenderers to
supplement or clarify the information submitted in the Invitation to Tender. Additionally
UWL may independantly verify the information provided. All documentation must be
priced in sterling and

written in English. Any agreement entered into will be considered a contract made in
England and subject to English law and be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the
English Courts.

UWL is not liable for any costs incurred by those tendering for this contract opportunity.

UWL reserves the right to terminate the procurement process or any part of it.

The most economically advantageous or any tender will not automatically be accepted.
UWL reserves the right not to award if it is not economically advantageous to do so.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Strategic Procurement Department

St Mary's Road

London

W5 5RF

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

See VI.4.1 above

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-12-13T02:33:43+0000
	TCPDF




